

Do Not Write In This Box - For Official Use Only

Position On Course

□ Pit Captain □ Course Monitor □ Flagman

 $\hfill\square$ Stop Check $\hfill\square$ Paved Road Crossing

LAUGHLIN DESERT CLASSIC VOLUNTEER SIGN-UP FORM

Please fill out and return to Best In The Desert by September 19th Please Print * * * Please Print * * * Please Print

Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Phone: Home ()	Work ()	email	
() Yes, I would like to be a Volur	nteer Team Member on the Lau	ughlin Desert Classic Racecourse.	
SPECIAL NOTE: The Laughlin [Desert Classic race will be he	eld on Saturday & Sunday, Oct. 12-13, 2019	
This year the course will be a 16-n	nile loop race for all race vehicl	es, 2-days of racing.	
Have you worked a Best In The De	esert Event in the past? ()	YES () NO	
If so, what event, what year:			
I worked as: () Flagman () Co	urse Monitor()Paved Road	Xing()Stop Check()Pit Stop() Sweep	
I will be driving a: () 2WD()4WD()Truck()Car	() Van () Motorhome	
() w/Camper Shell () w/Tra	iler()Other		
I will CAMP OUT at my checkpoint	location: () YES () N	*SPECIAL NOTICE* The Laughlin DC will have a Time Trials for starting positions	
I have an AC Generator: () YI	in AC Generator: () YES () NO on Thursday afternoon ar		
I have a radio with BITD Freq. 151.490 () YES () NO		UTV night Race Thursday Night	
		 () Yes, I would like to volunteer to help () No, I can't help on Thursday 	
I will have people with me.	Their names are:		
		I need a total of T-Shirts.	
Sizes: Kids: Adult: S	M L X	L XXL XXXL	

Due to the nature of off-road racing and its inherent hazards and litigious environment, we would like all volunteers to read and understand the potential hazards and liabilities of the races.

"Release and Waiver of Liability Agreement"

I understand that off-road racing is a dangerous activity. I also understand that by participating and volunteering to work the event I am exposing myself to the possibility of serious injury to my person, to my family and friends I bring with me, and to my property. I voluntarily accept those risks and accept all responsibility. Please read and sign the following release and waiver of liability agreement:

I hereby release, waive, discharge and promise not to sue the Best In The Desert, Inc., The Estate of Casey E. Folks Jr., Sportsman Cycle Sales, the promoter, participants, and the Best In The Desert Racing Association, event officials, car/truck owners/drivers, motorcycle/quad owners/riders, drivers, pit crews, sponsors, owners.

PRINT NAME

SIGNATURE

